

**Court No. - 19**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 20452 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** Shaym Lal

**Respondent :-** Generalmanager And Disciplinary Authority,  
Allahabad Up Gramin Bank Banda And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashish Kumar, Girish Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Amrish Sahai

**Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.**

Counsel for the respondent-Bank prays for three weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 23.01.2023.

**Order Date :-** 3.1.2023

Imroz

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.)